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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether number of beds has been increased by the Government in the hospitals of Delhi during the last ten years; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the total amount of funds spent thereon?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY

WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL )

(a). As far as Central Government Hospitals of New Delhi i.e. Safdarjung Hospital, Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital, Lady Hardinge Medical College & Smt. Sucheta Kriplani Hospital and Kalawati Saran Childern’s Hospital are concerned, the number of beds during the last ten years is as under:

Sl. No. Name of Hospital Year No. of Beds
1. Safdarjung Hospital 2015-2016 1531

2017-2023 2873
2024 2994

2. Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital 2015-2016 1420
2017-2019 1447
2020-2023 1532
2024 1538

3. Lady Hardinge Medical College
and Associated Hospitals

2013-2022 877
2023-2024 1397

4. Kalawati Saran Childern’s Hospital 2015-2019 375
2020-2023 395
2024 403

(b). Budget was spent from Hospital funds. No separate budget was allocated for increase in number of beds.
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